
,
_-. -

:

'% d k

. ,

H.N 1 i 196R

DISTRIBUTIONts/e d .'
'

Docket Nos. 50-338/339 PDR i
'

LPOR
DocketFile!
Rl1Diggs, LFMB
LEngle, ORB-3
PKreutzer, ORB-3

Virginia Electric and Power Company LFMB Reactor File
ATTil: Mr. R. H. Leasburg LFMB Pending Check File

Vice President - Nuclear Operations LFMB R/F (2)
Post Office Box 26666
Richaond, Virginia 23261

Gentlemen:

We have completed a review of certain applications for license amendments
which your Company filed with the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (0NRR)
for North Anna Unit Nes.1 and 2. The purpose of this review was to deter-
mine what fees purseant to 10 CFR 170.22, if any, are due the USNRC, and what .

refunds might be due your Company for these applications. In this connection. |
enclosed is a list which shows the application dates, fees paid, fees that :

are applicable, and OilRR's fee determination on each of the applications.i

In connection with item 2 of the enclosed list, it has been determined that
fees should not be charged for deletion of non-radiological aquatic LC0's
and other non-radiological aquatic monitoring requirements in cases where
licensees have an effective NPDES Permit. On this basis, we have concluded
that an exemption, pursuant to 10 CFR 170.11(b), from the fee requirements ?

is authorized by law and is hereby granted for your October 15, 1980 '

(Serial 815) ETS changes.

Based on the amounts your Company paid and the ONRR staff's final fee
| detenainations, a total of $6,300 is due the USNRC. Therefore, it is
| requested that this amount be remitted to our office.

,

Sincerely, }
:

? , t

|

|
Reba M. Diggs

j Facilities Program Coordinator !'

License Fee Management Branch :
'

Office of' Administration
I i

Enclosure: |
'

List of Applications |
and Fees :

(N |/

[ 9201f ^g138 h h 330,,,,,,,.f,""......,,,,.,,,,.,,,.,[,... ,,I..".,[.,[,[,,2 }
LFMCTADM LFMB ADM ORB- W 2 oo,,,c, ,,

b.b .h......bhh, ,,",dkki,k,",$ ,,suemwa > , . . ,

om> .1L'#B2.... .1/.. .67,,,,,,,, ,,.'!L5.482.,, ,,, . , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , '
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

\ OFFICIAL RECORD COPY usam m--mecounc ronu m oo-aoi sscu om
. . _ . . . . . -. - .- . - - . - - . . - - , - --- - --_



|

|

1

1

* ~
LIST OF APPLICATI0t15 AtID FEES
ToRTH AriflA utilT fiOS.1 At4D 2

DOCKET t4OS. 50-338/339

Fees OriRR's Basis
Application Fees Paid Applicable For Fees

E Unit tio. 21. 5/16/80 (Serial 442) $ 1,600 $ 1,200
Definition of term " operable" action was
for Units 1 & 2. (Approved part of OL
by Am.19 f/ Unit 1 on 8/5/80) Review.

2. 10/15/80 (Serial 815) as $ 1,600 tione E Exempt

rev. 12/23/80 (Serial 1010)
ETS changes for Units 1 & 2.
(Approved as Am. 23 & 3 on
12/30/80)

3. 10/15/80 (Serial 845) as $ 4,000 $12,300 E Review involved
rev. 12/23/80 (Serial 1012). several separate
Lesson Learned TS changes safety issues.
f/ Unit 1. (Approved by
Am. 30 and 32 on 5/22/81 and
6/2/81,respectively)

$7,200 $13,500

Total Fees Applicable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $13,500
Total Fees Paid..................... -7,200

Total Fees Due Ust4RC................$ 6,300

y Ot4RR's final fee determination.

?


